504094822 11/14/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4141490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
THOMAS HAWKINS	08/17/2001
RICH EISENMENGER	08/17/2001
LEN HAMPTON	08/17/2001
CHRISTER KONTIO	08/17/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WHITE CONSOLIDATED INDUSTRIES, INC.	
Street Address:	18013 CLEVELAND PARKWAY	
Internal Address:	SUITE 100	
City:	CLEVELAND	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	44135	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7228592

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6104070700

Email: kreid@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 2200 RENAISSANCE BLVD.

Address Line 2: SUITE 350

Address Line 4: KING OF PRUSSIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19406

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	7228592	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL P.F. PHELPS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael P.F. Phelps/	
DATE SIGNED: 11/14/2016		
	•	

Total Attachments: 5

PATENT REEL: 040311 FRAME: 0587



PATENT REEL: 040311 FRAME: 0588

ASSIGNMENT (Joint)

WHEREAS, new and useful improvements and inventions have been made by the undersigned in

UPRIGHT VACUUM CLEANER WITH CYCLONIC AIR PATH TO SEPARATE AND FILTER DIRT

and are the subject of a patent application prepared for filing in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and executed by the undersigned on the dates indicated below in the appropriate spaces to the right of the signatures of the undersigned, which application is further identified as Pearne & Gordon LLP Docket No. 32148US1.

WHEREAS, White Consolidated Industries, Inc., a corporation of the State of Delaware, hereinafter referred to as "assignee", is desirous of acquiring all right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to, and under said improvements and inventions and patent rights therefor.

NOW. THEREFORE, be it known that, for valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest, in the United States and throughout the world, in, to and under said improvements and inventions and all patents, patent applications, patent rights, and inventor's certificates thereof, therefor, and therein, including without limitation said application for patent in the United States, all divisions and continuations thereof, all patents which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all patents which may be granted for said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, have been and are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered unto assignee, its successors and assigns; and it is covenanted and agreed by the undersigned, and for executors, administrators, and legal representatives of the undersigned, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary, or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors or assigns, any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, patent, patent right or other right or property covered by this assignment, and the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

VNC-51-5001 08:51 THOWETHEN ENC

REEL: 012101 FRAME: 0359 PATENT

REEL: 040311 FRAME: 0589

Ø 002

AUG-17-2001 15:14

PROM-EUREKA ENG

3098235788

T-377 P.002/003 F-815

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Thomas W. Hacker

Date I signed that prignature

Date I rigned Declaration or Uni

Post Office Address: 1605 Ironwood, Normal, Illinois 61761

Rich Eisenmenger

Date I signed this assignment

Ome I algred Dechander or Oath

Post Office Address: 2304 Bellmore Drive, Champaign, Illinois 61821

Len Hampion

Desc 1 signed this emigraphent

Data I signed Declaration of Onti-

Post Office Address: 1901 Willoubridge, Normal, Illinois 61761

Christer Kontio

Date I signed this assignment

Date (signed Dockstation or Oath

Post Office Address: 2606 Park Ridge Road, Bloomington, Illinois 61704

OFFICIAL SEAL
BOXANE LYONS
METARY PERLIC STATE OF ILLINOB
MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 15,2001

Roxane dozono 8/17/01

Pag PTSOZ .

Page 2 of 4

8873558806

REEL: 012101 FRAME: 0360

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this assignment has been executed below by the undersigned:

Thomas Hawkins	Date I signed this assignment	Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1605 Ironv	vood, Normal, Illinois 61761	
Rich Eisenmenger	S-17-01 Date I signed this assignment	8-17-01 Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 2304 Belln	nore Drive, Champaign, Illinois 6	1821
Len Hampton	8-17-01 Date 1 signed this assignment	8-17-0] Date I signed Declaration or Oath
Post Office Address: 1901 Willo	pubridge, Normal, Illinois 61761	
Charles Konto	8-17-01	8-17-01

Date I signed this assignment

Post Office Address: 2606 Park Ridge Road, Bloomington, Illinois 61704

Christer Kontio

Date I signed Declaration or Oath

REEL: 040311 FRAME: 0591

STATE OF Illinois	ss.			
COUNTY OF) ***			
The above named Thomas Hawkins, known to me, appeared before me this $\frac{1}{2}$ day of $\frac{1}{2}$, 2001, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and seed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
(Notarial Seal)	BOXANG LYONS NOTARY POBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS NOTARY PUBLIC DOKONE LYONS NOTARY PUBL			
STATE OF Illinois	} ss.			
COUNTY OF	J 100-			
The above named Rich Eisenmenger, known to me, appeared before me this // day of Occ., 2001, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.				
	OFFICIAL SEAT ROXANELYONS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. OCT. 15,2001			
(Notarial Seal)	Notary Public Rokane deports			
STATE OF Illinois COUNTY OF	ss.			
The above named Len Hampton, known to me, appeared before me this 17 day of day of 2001, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act				

and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL
ROXANE LYONS
NETARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINO'S
INCOMMISSION EXP. OCT. 15,2001

3088235788

Notary Public Roxane Lyons

(Notarial Seal)

AUG-21-2001 09:27 上M中央大阪ENG TOOS-12-5UG

REEL: 012101 FRAME: 0362

PATENT

REEL: 040311 FRAME: 0592

STATE OF Illinois

COUNTY OF

SS.

The above named Christer Kontio, known to me, appeared before me this ________ day of ________, 2001, and acknowledged that the foregoing instrument was executed as his free act and deed for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL

ROKANE LYONS

METARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS

RYCOMMESION D.P. OCT. 15 2001

Notary Public

(Notarial Seal)

P&G PT602

Page 4 of 4

3088232788

VNB-51-5001 08:51 TIMENTERVERY ENG

REEL: 012101 FRAME: 0363 PATENT

REEL: 040311 FRAME: 0593

RECORDED: 11/14/2016

RECORDED: 08/23/2001